# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM689439

	SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the receiving party entity type from corporation to limited liability company in Nevada previously recorded on Reel 002622 Frame 0791. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Articles of Merger

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Allied Construction Products, Inc.		12/27/2001	Corporation: DELAWARE

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Allied Construction Products, L.L.C.	
Street Address:	3900 Kelley Avenue	
City:	Cleveland	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	44114	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEVADA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	ı
Registration Number:	1210276	ROTO-CUT	
Registration Number:	1391369	TREN-SHORE	
Registration Number:	1240878	HY-RAM	
Registration Number:	1403773	GRIP-LUG	
Registration Number:	0974319	HOLE HOG	
Registration Number:	0896839	HO-PAC	
Registration Number:	2596711	ALLIED	
Registration Number:	2606428		

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-790-9200 trademark@cll.com Email:

**Correspondent Name:** Mary Kevlin, Cowan, Liebowitz & Latman

Address Line 1: 114 West 47th Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 007501 FRAME: 0143**

900657610

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey Chery		
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey Chery/		
DATE SIGNED:	11/19/2021		
Total Attachments: 2			
source=First Assignment Cover Sheet -	ource=First Assignment Cover Sheet - HO-PAC#page1.tif		
source=First Assignment Cover Sheet -	rce=First Assignment Cover Sheet - HO-PAC#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007501 FRAME: 0144

IN THE UNITED 31 102293371

JEMARK OFFICE

**ASSIGNMENT BRANCH** 

TRADEMARK

0

Watts, Hoffmann, Fisher & Heinke Co., L.P.A.

P.O. Box 99839

Cleveland, Ohio 44199-0839 Telephone: (216) 241-6700

Docket No.: 3673.0

Assistant Commissioner of Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive

Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

10-30-02

Dear Sir:

Please record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof as follows:

Conveying Party:

Allied Construction Products, Inc., a Delaware Corporation

Receiving Party:

Allied Construction Products, L.L.C., a Nevada Corporation

Address:

3900 Kelley Avenue

Cleveland, Ohio 44114

*Nature of Conveyance:* 

Articles of Merger

I hereby certify that this paper is being deposited with the U. S. Postal Service as 1st Class Mail addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Des

Arlington, VA 22202-3515

Date of Execution:

December 27, 2001

Please record against:

Registration No(s):

1,210,276; 1,391,369; 1,240,878; EY,403,773;

596,711 and 2,606,428

Application No(s):

No. of Trademark(s): 8

No. of Application(s):

The assignee is not domiciled in the U.S. and has designated the firm of Watts, Hoffmann, Fisher & Heinke as its domestic representative.

A check in the amount of \$215.00 for the recordal fees is enclosed. Please charge any additional fees, or credit any overpayment, to deposit account 23-0630.

To my best knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct. Please correspond with Watts, Hoffmann, Fisher & Heinke at the above address.

11/25/2002 DBYRNE

02 FC:8528

00000203 1210276

September 23

Date

Respectfully submitted,

John R. Hlavka

Registration No. 29,076

nela fra

CT COMPORATION

TA\$325-

216 621 4859

P. 02/02

NED UC 139792

ARTICLES OF MEDGES

ALLIED COMPTENCTION PROSUCES, INC.
a Delaware Corporation
with and inte

ALLIED COMMINDERIOR PRODUCTS, LLC a Nevada Limited Liability Company

DEC 2.7 2001

PTRST: The name of the surviving entity is Allied Construction Products, LLC, and the place of its organization is the jurisdiction of Nevada, the laws of which permit this merger. The name of the entity being merged into the surviving entity is Allied Contruction Products, Inc., and the place of its organization is the jurisdiction of Delaware, the laws of which permit this merger.

SECOND: That an Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and admoviedged by the stockholders and directors of Allied Construction Products, Inc. in accordance with the requirements of Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware and by the members and managers of Allied Construction Products, LLC in accordance with Chapter 86 of the Nevada Revised Statutes.

TRIMD: That the name of the surviving entity of the merger is Allied Construction Products, LLC, which is organized under the laws of the State of Nevada.

FOURTH: That the Articles of Organisation of Allied Construction Products, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company, as in effect on the date hereof, shall be the Articles of Organisation of the surviving entity after the merger.

FIFTH: That the complete executed Agreement of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving entity, the address of which is 3900 Kelley Avenue, Cleveland, Ohio 44114.

SIXIE: That a copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving entity, on request and without cost, to any stockholder or member of any constituent entity.

SEVENTE: All parties to this merger have complied with the laws of their respective jurisdictions of organisation concerning this merger.

FIGHTH: The effective date of the Merger shall be as of the opening of business on January 1, 2002.

Dated: December 27, 2001

ALLIED COMSTRUCTION PRODUCTS. LLC

Leo L. Marrhame President

8040H1

TOTAL P.62

REEL: 0026334 FRANCE: 0798

RECORDED: 119323292